
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ECP Bilingual Family Consultant 

Columbus 

 

 

Central Nebraska Community Action Partnership is looking for an 

individual to work as a Family Consultant in Columbus, NE.  Starting pay 

will be $12.29 - $15.36 per hour, depending upon education.  We also offer 

an excellent benefit package.  

 

This individual will be making home visits to families that are expecting or 

have children ages Birth to 3 and will also provide 2 socialization activities 

for enrolled families per month. 

 

Qualified individuals must possess: a Child Development Associate (CDA): 

prefer Associates or Bachelors degree in Early Childhood Education or a 

related field; a valid Nebraska Driver’s License; and a working phone.  

Prefer prior experience working with infants/toddlers and their families. 

 

For an application contact CNCAP, Human Resource Department at 402-

564-1124 Ext. 223.  This position will remain open until filled.  Resumes 

are not accepted in lieu of applications. 

 

EEO/AA 

 

 

  
 
 
 
 
Central Office- 
Loup City 308-745-0780 
 
Cheryl Holcomb 
Executive Director 
cholcomb@centralnebraskacap.com 
 
Donna Obermiller 
Fiscal/Deputy Director 

dmobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com 
  
Michael Peirce 
Human Resource Director 
mpeirce@centralnebraskacap.com 
 
Suzan Obermiller 
Early Childhood Programs Director 
sobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com 
  
Keli Forney 
Family Outreach Director 
kforney@centralnebraskacap.com 
 
 

 
 
Local Office- 
Columbus 402-564-1124 
 
Cindy Miller 
Human Resource Facility Coordinator 
cmiller@centralnebraskacap.com 

 
Amy Heinen 
Head Start – Area Manager 
aheinen@centralnebraska cap.com 
 
Kelly Zegar 
Early Head Start -Area  
Manager/Education Coordinator 
kzegar@centralnebraskacap.com 
 
Tammy Classen 
EHS Area Manager/Coach 
tclassen@centralnebraskacap.com 

  
 
  
  

CENTRAL NEBRASKA COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP, INC.  
  

   3286 53rd Avenue, Columbus, NE 68601  (402)564-1124  Fax (402)562-8810   www.centralnebraskacap.com 
 

Mission Statement: 
Partnering with individuals and families to encourage independence through community based solutions.  

                        

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"     Member of Community Action of Nebraska – a network of Nebraska Community Action Agencies 

Broken Bow 
(308) 872-6013 

Central City 
(308) 946-3794 

Columbus 
(402) 564-1124 

Grand Island 
(308) 385-5500 

O'Neill 
(402) 336-4298 


